EUROPEAN FORUM ALPBACH 2023 Bus Line 4115 &BB Bom

JENBACH MUNSTER KRAMSACH Mariatal BREITENBACH
Sonnnwend-
+ jochbahn . g { Glasfachschule E“ROPE
= 53 9 S E Abzw
£ S= 'S € Mariatal
Hagau = 83 g9
Ort —0 O — Achenrain European
JBerillbz?‘chf Hagau = FOI’um
ahnho i £
y/ " . \
/) Miinster-Wiesing R\ = Unterkramsach 2023
/3 Bahnhof & Unterberger & x Eichensiedlung
Inn — " “ Inn —
[/ STRASS |I. Z. ST. GERTRAUDI = § ? Innbriicke WORGL
{/ = N R\ Rattenberg-
d CE . . 'g S o =R % Kramsach Kundl
INNSBRUCK Strass i. Z. N_ N g 3 r=u§ g= \ Bahnhof Bahnhof
Hotel Cafe Zillertal % 8 i = 5 KUFSTEIN
otel Cafe Zillerta §£ é-l-' 8§ 8§ gé --- ----------------------- (W EOWOWOENOWOOE W Wl )
&5 &8 &8 #& &3 . Innkauf
- - - - ) Brixlegg | O Q o
Bahnhof/ - - O C KITZBUHEL
Bus Station* T 3 e Z2E b= Worgl
: %J-gg *E g =5 2 Hauptbahnhof
Brixlegg sS85 £ -8 8% 4
Herrenhausplatz o= R o = £
- E2 3 S £
Shuttlebus Line 2 . == £ g 0§ 3
rixlegg oc = I
MiihIbichisiedlung s Shuttlebus Line 1
BRIXLEGG
RATTENBERG ' RADFELD KUNDL

Reith Gemeindeamt**

Reith Pirchnerhof _

Reith i. A. .
Reitherkogelbahn Bus I-I ne 4074 Free Shuttle Taxis available from 19.08. to 02.09.2023
For accommodations that are not within walking distance of a bus stop on shuttle bus line 1
Reith i. A. or 2, the European Forum Alpbach, in cooperation with local taxi companies, offers free shuttle
Reitheranger taxis. They will take you to/ from the bus stop Brixlegg or Reith Gemeindeamt to your accomo-
dation and back. The coloured regions are operated by different taxi companies, depending on
Alpbach the region, please book your ride 45 min. in advance:
Wiedersbergerhornbahn
*
Alpbach Abzw.Kolberhof Taxi Tirol +43 676 88 65 65 100
*%*
Alpbach Lagerhaus Taxi Moser +43 5336 5616 or +43 664 315 2300

European
Congress Foru m

Centrum

Sym bOl |egend Alpbach A||ObaCh BUS only No Shuttle taxi service in this area.

O BUs Stop Alpbach Raika 2023
Special rate shared taxis are available from 19.08. to 02.09.2023

Alpbach Baglerhof/CCA

+ ; ; Additional to the free offers, a shared taxi service is available to pick you u
- ‘ - Train Station Alpbach Achermiihle . b

directly at your accommodation and bring you to the Congress Centrum Alpbach and back.
SITE M1 Y08 K SI Brixlegg - Hagau - Kramsach - Radfeld - Brixlegg Alpbach Wieserhof

In order to offer you a cheaper rate, the ride is carried out as a shared taxi. Please let us
SIS BT (2 (0 2488 Jenbach - Radfeld - Brixlegg - Alpbach - Inneralpbach Alobach
pbac

know your travel request at least 45 minutes before the desired departure time via
+43 5336 5616 or +43 664 315 2300 (Taxi Moser).
Péglbahn Talstadion

Rate for single use/group use

Alpbach <-> Inneralpbach.........ccccooiiiiiiii EUR 16,00/EUR 8,00 per person
Alpbach <-> Reith.........ccooiiii EUR 24,00/EUR 12,00 per person
Alpbach <=> BrixXlegg.......cccoeiiiiiiiiiie e EUR 25,00/EUR 15,00 per person

L TR BT T B Worgl < Inneralpbach
Alpbach Alpbach Radfeld/Rattenb EUR 30,00/EUR 17,00
- Jenbach <= | Iobach Inneralpbach pbach <-> Radfeld/Rattenberg...........ccccooiiviiiiiiiinnns , ,00 per person
ShUttIEbUS Line P4 Jenbach <> Inneralpbac P Alpbach <> Kramsach.........c.ocooeiiiiiii EUR 30,00/EUR 17,00 per person



WORGL - RADFELD - BRIXLEGG - REITH - ALPBACH - INNERALPBACH

Bus Line 4074 | Shuttlebus Line 1

BB /\LPBACH

Line 1 4074 Line 1 Line 1 4074 4074 Line 1 Line 1 4074 Linie 1 4074 Linie2* 4074 4074 Line 1 4074 4074 Linie1 Line2* 4074 Line 1 4074 4074 4074 Line1 Line2* 4074 Line 1 Line 1 Line 1 Line 1 Line 1 Line 1 Line 1 D AmRER O E L RO EORUM ALPRACH
daily ~ Mon-Sat  daily daily Sun Mon-Sat  daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily
Worgl Bahnhof 10:30 12:55 14:30 16:30 18:30 20:35
Radfeld Hausstatt 07:56 0826  08:36 10:56 13:00 14:47 16:50
Radfeld Gemeindeamt 07:28 07:58  08:08 0828  08:38 10:47 " 10:58 13:02 1312 14:49 " 14:47 16:47 16:52 18:47 20:52
Radfeld Haus Klement 07:29 07:59 08:09 08:29 08:39 10:59 13:03 14:50 16:53
Radfeld Sonnhof 07:29 07:59 08:09 08:29 08:39 10:59 13:03 14:50 16:53 SH UTTLEBUS
Radfeld Hintner 0730 08:00 0810 0830 0840 11:00 13:04 14:51 16:54
Radfeld Mittelschule Rattenberg~ 07:31 08:01 0811 08310841 101 T13:05 1452 1655
Jenbach Bahnhof 09:40 11:05 | 11555 15:05  15.40 17:40 19:05
Strass i.Z. Hotel Cafe Zillertal 11:09 15:09 19:09
Strass i.Z. GH Post 09:46 12:01 15:46 17:46 i
Strassi.Z. Ost 09:47 12:02 15:47 17:47
St. Gertraudi Landhaus 09:49 12:04 15:49 17:49
St. Gertraudi Feuerwehr 09:51 12:06 15:51 17:51
SR S i - SR U ... R .. 1 - i m— L. P R ... B - -
Brixlegg Bahnhof 07:35  08:06 _ 08:15 08:35 | 08:36 08:46 _ 09:04 09:57 10:55  11:06  11:21 | 12:41  13:10 | 13:20  13:57 | 14:58  14:55 _ 15:221  15:57 | 16:55  17:00 _ 18:00  19:00 _ 18:55  19:21 _ 19:57  20:40 _ 21:00 daily from Aug. 19"
Brixlegg Herrnhausplatz 07:37 0810 0817 0837 08:40 0850  09:06 1000 1059 11:10 1124 1215 1314 1324 1400 1501 1459 1524 1600  16:59  17:04  18:04  19:04 1859 1924  20:00  20:44  21:04 to Sept. 2", 2023
Brixlegg Miihlbichlsiedlung 07:39  08:12 08:19 08:39 08:42 08:52 09:08 10:02 11:02 11:12 11:26 12:17 13:16 13:27 14:02 15:03 15:02 11:26 16:02 17:02 17:06 18:06 19:06 19:02 19:26 20:02 20:46 21:07
Reith i. A. Gemeindeamt 074270816 08:22 08420846 0856 0911 09:32 0 10:06  11:05 116 11311221 1320 1330 14:06 1507 15:05 1531 1606 17:05 1710 1810 1910 19:05  19:31  20:06 2050  21:10
Reith i. A. Pirchnerhof | | 08:26 | | | 09:15  09:36 | 11:09 | 11:34 | 13:34 \ | 15:09  15:34 | 17:09 | | \ 19:09  19:34 | | 21:14
Reithi. A. Reitherkogelbahn 07:44 0817 0830 0844 0847 0857 0919 0941  10:07 1114 1147  11:39 1222 1321 1339  14:07 1508 1514 1539  16:07 1714 1711 1811 191 1914 1939 2007  20:52 21119
Reith i.A. Reitheranger 07:45 0818 0831 0845 0848 0858  09:20  09:42  10:08 1145 1148 1140 | 12:23 1322 1340 1408 1509 1515 1540  16:08  17:45 1712 1842 1942 1945 19:40 | 20:08 2053 21:20
Alpbach Wiedersbergerhornbahn ~ 07:50 0824 08:36  08:50 0854  09:04 0925  09:47 10414 1120 1124 1145 12291328 1346 1414 4545 1520 1545 1644 1720 1718 1818 1948 1920 1945  20:14  20:58  21:25 I
Alpbach Abzw. Kolberhof 07:51 0825 0837 0851 0855  09:05  09:26  09:48 1015 1121 1125 1146 1230 1329 1347 445 546 1521 1546 1615 17:21 17191819 1949 19:21° 1946 20015 20059 21:26
Alpbach Lagerhaus 07:52° 0826 08:38° 0852 0856  09:06 0927  09:49 10:16  11:22 1126 11471231 13300 1348 14d6 1547 1522 1547 166 1722 1720018200 1920 19227 19:47 72046 21:00  21:27
Alpbach Béglerhof/ CCA 07:57 08:31 | 08:43 0857 _ 09:01 09:11 | 09:32 09:54  10:21  11:27 | 11:31 1151 | 12:36  13:35 | 13:52 14:21 | 1522 15:27 | 15:51  16:21 | 17:27  17:25 | 18225  19:25 | 19:27  19:51 [ 21:05 | 21:32  21:50  23:10  23:40  00:40  01:10
Alpbach Raika | 08:32 0858  09:02 0912 0933 0955 1022 1128  11:32  11:52 1237 1336 13:53 1422 1523 1528 1552 1622 1728 1726 1826 1926 1928 1952 20118  21:06  21:33 2151 2341 2341 0041 0111
Alpbach Achermiihle | 708:36 09:04 T09:06 0916 0937 0959 1026 1132 1136 1156 1241 1340 13571426 1527 15321556 1626 1732 17:300 1830 19:30 19:32 1956 20:22 2122137 215723472347 0047 0147
Alpbach Wiesenhof 0837 09:05 09:07 0917 09:38  10:00 1027 1133 137 1157 1242134113587 14:27 1528 1533 1557 1627 17:33 17311831 1931 19:33 1957 2023 2143 21:38° 21:58° 2318 23:48°  00:48 0118 TODAY.
Alpbach Pégibahn Talstadion 7708:38 09:06  09:08 0918 09:39  10:01  10:28°  11:34 113811581243 13424359 1428 152915341558 16:28 17:34 17321832 19:32 7 19:34 195820242144 21:39 2159 2319 7234970049 01019 TOMORROW
Alpbach Inneralpbach 08:39 09:07 ~ 09:09 09:19 | 09:40  10:02  10:29  11:35 | 11:39  11:59 | 12:44  13:43 | 14:00 14:29 _ 15:30  15:35 _ 15:59  16:29 | 17:35  17:33 | 18:33  19:33 | 19:35  19:50 | 20:25  21:15 _ 21:40  22:00 | 23:20 23:50 _ 00:50  01:20 .
* runs from August 20" runs from August 20" Jntil September 2" 2023 ‘ ‘ runs until Sept‘ember 12023 ‘ TO G E T H E R .
INNERALPBACH - ALPBACH - REITH - BRIXLEGG - RADFELD - WORGL
4074 4074 4074 4074 Line1 4074 Line2 Line1 4074 4074 Linie1 4074 4074 Linie2 Linie1 4074 4074 Linie1 Linie1 4074 4074 Line2* Line1 4074 Line1 Line1 Linel  Line1 Line1 Linel Line1 Line1l Line1 Travel in a comfortable way by train and
Mon-Sat Mon-sat daily  daily  daily dally dally  daily  daily MonSat daily daily dally dally daly daily daily daly daily daily dally daly daily dally dally daily daily | daily daily daily daily daily daily shuttle bus to Alpbach!
Alpbach Inneralpbach 06:01 06:25 07:41 08:41 09:07 09:26 09:54 1015 10:31 11:41 12:00 12:46 13:45 13:54 14115 14:31 15:32 16:15 16:31  17:35 17:54 18:15 18:35 19:50 20:10 21:15 22:30
Alpbach Poglbahn Talstadion 06:02 06:26 07:42 0842 09:08 09:27 0955 10:16  10:32 1142 1201 1247 1346 1355 1416 1432 1533 16:16 1632 1736 1755 1816  18:36  19:51  20:11 2116 22:31 To make your travel to and from Alpbach as comfortable
Alpbach Wiesenhof 06:03 06:27 07:43 0843 09:09 09:28 09:56 10:17  10:33  11:43  12:02 12:48  13:47 1356 1417 1433 1534 16:17  16:33  17:37 1756 1817  18:37  19:52 2012 21:17 22:32 . . .
Aipbach Achermiihie 06:04 06280744 08:4409:4009:29 0957 16:8 634 A4 TR0 12491348 3T A8 a3 1535 16:18 16347387 ET IS IE38 191530043 A8 1333 and stress-free as possible, the Austrian Federal Railways
Alpbach Boglerhof/ CCA 06:11 06:35 07:51 08:51 | 09:17  09:36 | 10:04  10:25 10:41 1151  12:10 12:56 | 13:55 14:04 | 14:25 14:41  15:42  16:10 16:25 16:41  17:45 18:04 | 18:25 18:45 | 20:00 20:20  21:25 | 22:10  22:40 23:30 | 00:00 01:00 | 01:30 in partnership with the European Forum Alpbach offer a
Alpbach Raika 06:12 06:36  07:52  08:52 09:37 10:05 1026 10:42  11:52 12:01 1257 13:56 1405 1426  14:42 1543 1611 1626 16:42  17:46  18:05 1826 1846  20:01 2021 21:26 | 2211 2241 2331 0001 01:01  01:31 direct shuttle bus service with a connection to regional
Alpbach Lagerhaus 06:15  06:39  07:55 0855 09:40 10:08 10:29° 10:45 11551244 13:00 1359 14:08 1429 1445 1546 16:14  16:29  i6:45 | 17:49  18:08  18:29 1849 | 20:04 2024 2129 | 2214 " 22:447 2334 00:04  01.04  01:34 . . . . .
Alpbach Abzw. Kolberhof 06:16  06:40  07:56 0856 09:4110:09  10:30  10:46  11:56 1215 13:01  14:00  14:09 1430 1446 1547 1615 1630  16:46  17:50  18:09 1830 1850  20:05  20:25  21:30 | 2215  22:45 2335  00:05 01:05 01:35 | and Iong—dlstan"ce train services from the train station of
Alpbach Wiedersbergerhombahn ~ 06:19 0643 0759 0859 06:42 53053 ARSI 04 IAS A A A TR0 e e 633 6 4SS e IR 8RS T Th008 2038 a3 008 aaAs 3338 o008 o108 o138 | Jenbach and Wérgl or back.
Reith i.A. Reitheranger 06:25 0649 08:05 09:05 0950 10:18° 10:3910:55  12:05  12:24 1310 14:09 14718 14:39 14:55 1556 16:24  16:39 16:55 1759 18118 18:39 1859 20:14  20:34  21:39 | 22:24 2254 23:44° 0014 0114 01:44
Reith i. A. Reitherkogeibahn 06:26 06:50 08:06 09:06 09:51 1019 10:40 1056 12:06 12:25 134114401419 14:40 1456 1557 1625 1640 1656 18:000 18719 18:40  19:00 20:15 20335 21:40 | 22:25 22:55 2345 0045 01:15 0145
Reith i. A. Pirchnerhof 10:21 10:43 12:28 14:21 | 14:43 16:43 18:21 | 18:43 20:38 | 21:43 | 22:27 22:57  23:47  00:17  01:47  01:47 . . e A
Reith 1. A. Gemeindeamt 06!29 06153 08!09 09109 09154 1025 1048 10!59 12:|09 12:33 13!14 14!13 1425 1448 14:|59 16:|00 16:|28 16:48 16!59 18!03 1825  18:48 19:|03 20|:18 2043 2148 | 2231 2301 2351 0021 0121 0151 Plan your trip online with OBB Scotty
Brixlegg Miihibichisiedlung 06:32 06:55 0812 0912 0957 1028 10:51  11:02 1212 1236 1347 1446 14:28 1451 15:02  16:03 1631  16:51  17:02  18:06  18:28 1851  19:06  20:21  20:46  21:51 | 2234 23:04 2354 00:24  01:24  01:54
Brixlegq Herrhausplatz 0634 06:56 0814 0914 0959 10:30  10:53 11:04 1214123871319 1418 1430 14:53 15:04 16:05  16:33 16:53  17:04  18:08 1830 1853 19:08  20:23  20:48 2153 | 22:36  23:06 2356  00:26  01:26  01:56
Brixlegg Bahnhof 06:36 06:58  08:16  09:16 10:01 10:35 10:55 11:06  12:16 12:40 13:21 14:20 14:35 14:55 15:06 16:07 16:35 16:55 17:06 18:10 18:35 18:55 19:10 20:25 20:50 21:55 22:41  23:11 00:01 00:31 01:31 02:01
Strass i.Z. Hotel Cafe Zillertal 10:43 14:43 18:43
Jenbach Bahnhof 10:51 14:51 18:51 Night buses only continue from Brixlegg to
Radfeld Mittelschule Rattenberg 08:21 10:06 1221 14:25 16:12  16:38 Radfeld, RZZZ’;’;%?;’#;,?L";:;Z;Z’" request.
Radfeld Hintner 08:22 10:07 12:22 14:26 1613 16:39 No service to Wérgl.
Radfeld Haus Klement 08:23 10:08 v 12:23 \/ 14:27 \/ 16:14  16:40 \/ \/ If your accommodation is situated elsewhere
Radfeld Gemeindeamt 0874 10:09 1103 129471748 1238 15:03" 1645 gl 708 16:03 " o e ) 1 e, SRR I e
shuttle taxi service.
Radfeld Hausstatt 08:25 10:10 12:25 14:29 16:16 |
Waérgl Bahnhof 11:25 13:10 15:25 17:25 19:25 22:30
*runs from August 20" runs from August 20" u‘nti/ September 2" 2023 runs until Sept‘ember 112023
BRIXLEGG - HAGAU - KRAMSACH - RADFELD - BRIXLEGG
4115 4115 4115 4115 4115 4115 4115 4115
Mon-Sat Mon-Fri Mon-Sat Mon-Fri Mon-Sat Mon-Sat Mon-Sat Mon-Fri
GBB - LPBACH Brixlegg Bahnhof 07:12 09:02 12:15 13:11 15:22 17:22 18:22
Hagau Einberger 07:16 09:04 12:17 15:24 18:24
Hagauort 07:17 09:05 12:18 15:25 18:25
Kramsach Winki 07:18 09:06 12:19 15:26 18:26
Kramsach Gangeribiihel 07:20 09:08 12:21 15:28 18:28
Kramsach Sonnwendjochbahn 07:22 09:10 12:23 15:30 18:30
Kramsach Freitzeitzentrum 07:24 09:12 12:25 15:32 18:32
S H U TT L E B U s Kramsach Mariatal Glasfachschule 07:26 09:14 12:27 15:34 18:34
Kramsach Achenrain 07:28 09:16 12:29 15:36 18:36
Kramsach Gemeindeamt 07:23 07:29 09:17 12:30 15:37 18:37 E
Kramsach Amerling 07:31 : 12:32 15:39 18:39 u ro pea n
Kramsach Unterkramsach 07:33 12:34 15:41 18:41
Kramsach Eichensiedlung 07:34 09:22 12:35 15:42 18:42 FO ru m
Radfeld Innbriicke 07:35 09:23 12:36 15:43 18:43
Radfeld Hintner 07:36 09:24 12:37 15:44 18:44
Radfeld Haus Klement | 09:25 | 15:45 18:45 Al p baC h
Radfeld Gemeindeamt 07:39 09:26 12:40 15:46 18:46
daily from Aug. 19th Brixlegg Innkauf 07:43 09:30 12:44 15:50 18:50 2023
Brixlegg Bahnhof 07:45 09:33 12:46 15:53 18:53

to Sept. 2", 2023




